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Summer Wedding
We provide 8 hours of service for the wedding, beginning at the ceremony start time.

In summer we recommend the wedding timeframe to be 3:30pm until 11:30pm. 

These timings can vary, but from experience these work extremely well.
This schedule can be moved forward to suit a diff erent start time. If the guest arrival

time is moved forward, the guest departure time will be moved forward by the same amount.

Sample Wedding Timeline

3:00pm
3:20pm
3:30pm
4:00pm

5:30pm

5:40pm
6:00pm
6:05pm
6:15pm
7:15pm
7:30pm
7:35pm
8:00pm
8:20pm
8:25pm

10:45pm
11:00pm

11:30pm

Guests begin to arrive
Guests seated for Ceremony
Ceremony Begins
Ceremony Ends
Post Ceremony Beverages available
Canapés Served
Photo session in progress
Guests Seated for Reception
Bar Open inside Reception area
MC Housekeeping Message
Bridal Party Seated / Grand Entrance
Welcome Message / Speech
Buff et Service Begins
All tables plates cleared 
Cutting of the Cake
Speeches start (length and No. of speeches vary)
Desserts Service begins
First Dance
Band or DJ starts
Tea and Coff ee available, Mix and Mingle
Last Call for Drinks
Bar closes
Music stops
Guests must be off  site by this time
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Winter Wedding
We provide 8 hours of service for the wedding, beginning at the ceremony start time.

In summer we recommend the wedding timeframe to be 3pm until 11pm. 

These timings can vary, but from experience these work extremely well.
This schedule can be moved forward to suit a diff erent start time. If the guest arrival

time is moved forward, the guest departure time will be moved forward by the same amount.

Sample Wedding Timeline

2:30pm
2:50pm
3:00pm
3:30pm

5:00pm

5:10pm
5:30pm
5:35pm
5:45pm
6:45pm
7:00pm
7:05pm
7:30pm
7:50pm
7:55pm

10:15pm
10:30pm

11:00pm

Guests begin to arrive
Guests seated for Ceremony
Ceremony Begins
Ceremony Ends
Post Ceremony Beverages available
Canapés Served
Photo session in progress
Guests Seated for Reception
Bar Open inside Reception area
MC Housekeeping Message
Bridal Party Seated / Grand Entrance
Welcome Message / Speech
Buff et Service Begins
All tables plates cleared 
Cutting of the Cake
Speeches start (length and No. of speeches vary)
Desserts Service begins
First Dance
Band or DJ starts
Tea and Coff ee available, Mix and Mingle
Last Call for Drinks
Bar closes
Music stops
Guests must be off  site by this time


