## Sample Wedding Timeline

## Summer Wedding

We provide 8 hours of service for the wedding, beginning at the ceremony start time. In summer we recommend the wedding timeframe to be 3:30pm until 11:30pm.

These timings can vary, but from experience these work extremely well.

This schedule can be moved forward to suit a different start time. If the guest arrival time is moved forward, the guest departure time will be moved forward by the same amount.

3:00pm	Guests begin to arrive
3:20pm	Guests seated for Ceremony
3:30pm	, -
4:00pm	Ceremony Ends
	Post Ceremony Beverages available
	Canapés Served
	Photo session in progress
5:30pm	Guests Seated for Reception
	Bar Open inside Reception area
5:40pm	MC Housekeeping Message
6:00pm	Bridal Party Seated / Grand Entrance
•	Welcome Message / Speech
•	Buffet Service Begins
7:15pm	All tables plates cleared
7:30pm	Cutting of the Cake
7:35pm	Speeches start (length and No. of speeches vary)
8:00pm	Desserts Service begins
8:20pm	First Dance
8:25pm	Band or DJ starts
	Tea and Coffee available, Mix and Mingle
10:45pm	Last Call for Drinks
11:00pm	Bar closes
	Music stops
11:30pm	Guests must be off site by this time







## Sample Wedding Timeline

## Winter Wedding

We provide 8 hours of service for the wedding, beginning at the ceremony start time. In summer we recommend the wedding timeframe to be 3pm until 11pm.

These timings can vary, but from experience these work extremely well.

This schedule can be moved forward to suit a different start time. If the guest arrival time is moved forward, the guest departure time will be moved forward by the same amount.

2:30pm	Guests begin to arrive
2:50pm	Guests seated for Ceremony
-	Ceremony Begins
3:30pm	Ceremony Ends
	Post Ceremony Beverages available
	Canapés Served
	Photo session in progress
5:00pm	Guests Seated for Reception
	Bar Open inside Reception area
5:10pm	MC Housekeeping Message
5:30pm	Bridal Party Seated / Grand Entrance
•	Welcome Message / Speech
•	Buffet Service Begins
6:45pm	All tables plates cleared
•	Cutting of the Cake
7:05pm	Speeches start (length and No. of speeches vary)
•	Desserts Service begins
•	First Dance
7:55pm	Band or DJ starts
	Tea and Coffee available, Mix and Mingle
10:15pm	Last Call for Drinks
10:30pm	Bar closes
	Music stops
11:00pm	Guests must be off site by this time





